CPL 2019

Conservation Partners Legacy Grants: FY 2019 Awards p
Traditional
Organization Name Project Name County
Cook Soil and Water Conservation District Reconnecting Coldwater Habitat in Fredenberg Creek Cook
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Martin County WMA Acquisition - Bartz Parcel Martin
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Martin County WMA Acquisition - Miller Parcel Martin
Fox Lake Consveration League, Inc. Martin County WMA Acquisition - Dalton Parcel Martin
Great River Greening Ravine Stabilization in Seven Mile Creek Park Nicollet
Kandiyohi County Grass Lake Prairie Wetland Restoration Kandiyohi
Lake County SWCD Invasives Management in Sawmill Creek Tributary Lake
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association Delft WMA Oak release, Planting, Seeding Cottonwood
Minnesota Land Trust Clearwater County Wetland Restoration #2 Clearwater
Minnesota Land Trust Lake Pepin Conservation Easement Restoration Goodhue
Minnesota Land Trust Restoring Prairie Pothole Wetlands & Grasslands #3 Otter Tail
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGS) Kroschel/Holy Cow WMA - Huddle Acqusition Kanabec
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc. Habitat Enhancement MN Valley NW Refuge & WMD Scott
Pheasants Forever East Central CPL Chisago
Pheasants Forever Fergus Falls WMD Tree Removal Otter Tail
Pheasants Forever Lake Guckeen WMA Addition Faribault
River Bend Nature Center Invasives Removal in Forest with Dwarf Trout Lily Rice
Rollie Johnson Natural and Recreational Area  Rollie Johnson Islands Restoration Crow Wing
Sherburne County Water Management for Migratory Birds Sherburne
Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Assn.  North Shore Forest Restoration Cook
Swift Chippewa Kandiyohi JD18 Shakopee Lake Dam Drawdown Sluice Gates Chippewa
The Nature Conservancy Sand Prairie Protection at Weaver Dunes Wabasha
Metro
Organization Name Project Name County
Belwin Conservancy Lake Edith Habitat Restoration Washington
City of Bloomington Parkers Picnic Grounds Savanna Restoration Phase 1 Hennepin
City of Fridley Springbrook Nature Center and West Moore Lake NHA Anoka
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and Recreation Henry Park/Highwood Preserve Woodland Enhancement Ramsey
City of Woodbury Ojibway Open Space Wildlife Habitat Restoration Washington
Dakota County Holland Lake Shoreline and Upland Restoration Dakota
Dakota County Parks Miesville Bluff Restoration Phase llI Dakota
Friends of the Mississippi River Habitat Creation in Dakota County Metro Dakota

Activity
Restoration
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Acquisition
Enhancement
Acquisition
Restoration
Acquisition
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Acquisition

Activity
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement

m

DEPARTMENT OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

Habitat Acres Grant Amount

FGW
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
FGW
FGW
FGW
FGW
Wetland
Prairie
Prairie
FGW
Prairie
FGW
FGW
FGW
Forest
FGW
Wetland
Forest
FGW
Prairie

1

20
46
76

2
1500

10
180
135
121

80
935
130

1200

31

54

15
130
200
286
155

Habitat Acres

FGW
Forest
FGW
Forest
FGW
Forest
Prairie
Forest

130
20
43
29
95
40
72

211

$250,634
$170,550
$298,000
$400,000
$199,291
$400,000
$59,686
$19,420
$92,837
$183,685
$160,768
$145,000
$324,000
$270,000
$252,000
$400,000
$122,490
$18,000
$110,700
$219,500
$105,455
$400,000
$4,602,016

Grant Amount
$163,650
$134,000

$37,000
$79,750
$375,305
$100,490
$375,768
$328,995



Great River Greening

Minnehaha Creek Watershed District
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc.

Ramsey County

Ramsey County Parks & Recreation

S. St. Louis Soil & Water Conservation District
Three Rivers Park District

Three Rivers Park District

Vermillion River Watershed JPO

ECP

Organization Name

Anoka Conservation District

Becker County

Cannon River Watershed Partnership
Cannon River Watershed Partnership
Cannon River Watershed Partnership
Cannon Valley Trail

Carlton County Land Department

Ch. 10 of the Izaak Walton League of America
City of Detroit Lakes

City of Golden Valley

City of Montgomery

City of Scandia

Dakota County

Dakota County Parks

Faribault County SWCD

Florence Township

Forest Stewards Guild

Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.
Great River Greening

Great River Greening

Hubbard County Forestry Dept.
Itasca County Soil & Water Conservation
Le Sueur County

McLeod SWCD

Minnesota Deer Hunters Association

CPL 2019

Wood-Rill SNA - Forest Enhancement

Arden Park Habitat Restoration

Rapids Lake Unit Habitat Restoration Phase 2
Tamarack Nature Center Savanna Restoration

Battle Creek Forest Restoration

Tischer Tributary 6.5 Restoration

Elm Creek - East Prairies

Three Rivers Enhancements - Phase Il

South Creek at Hamburg Stream Habitat Restoration

Project Name

Gordie Mikkelson WMA prairie enhancement

Dry Dock Lake Outlet Channel Restoration

Big Woods Heritage Forest WMA - Phase |

Phelps Lake WMA - Phase |

Prairie Creek WMA, Grassland Mgmt

Native Prairie Improvement Project - CVT

Forest Opening Reclamation and Pollinator Project
Mower County WMA Restoration

Sucker Creek Preserve Project

Basset Creek Nature Area Habitat Restoration
North Ridge Nature Area Restoration

Lilleskogen Park Restoration

Whitetail Woods Prairie Reconstruction

Park Conservation Area Wetland Restoration
Maple River Swenson Water Quality

Valhalla Park Restoration

Returning Fire to a Fire-dependent Pine Ecosystem
Caron WMA Wetland Restoration

Tree Removal Martin County WMA's

Goats as Grazers for Habitat Enhancement

South Washington Conservation Corridor

Rose Creek Deer Project

King Lake Riparian Enhancement

Lake Washington Regional Park Restoration
Stahl's Lake Park Prairie Enhancement

Cloquet WL Area Buckthorn Control Supplement 3

Hennepin
Hennepin
Carver
Ramsey
Ramsey
St. Louis
Hennepin
Hennepin
Dakota

County
Anoka
Becker
Rice

Rice

Rice
Goodhue
Carlton
Mower
Becker
Hennepin
Le Sueur
Washington
Dakota
Dakota
Faribault
Goodhue
Carlton
Martin
Martin
Sherburne
Washington
Hubbard
Itasca

Le Sueur
MclLeod
Pine

Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration

Activity
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration

Forest
Forest
Prairie
FGW
Forest
FGW
Prairie
FGW
FGW

25

150
18
33
23

166

1350
4

Habitat Acres

Prairie
Fish, Ganr
Fish, Ganr
Fish, Ganr
Prairie
Prairie
Forest
Prairie
Forest
Forest
Prairie
Wetland
Prairie
Wetland
Wetland
Fish, Ganr
Forest
Wetland
Wetland
Prairie
Prairie
Forest
Wetland
Prairie
Prairie
Forest

11
1
60
45
445
15
5
14
50
7
19
9
10
14
45
4
166
60
40
80
27
100

49
37
350

$75,500
$22,500
$234,000
$88,399
$136,296
$399,375
$343,040
$398,000
$282,000
$3,574,068

Grant Amount

$26,050
$45,913
$48,500
$48,500
$50,000
$20,315
$19,240
$10,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$38,270
$42,050
$43,650
$15,000
$50,000
$49,779
$31,500
$50,000
$50,000
$28,200
$10,000
$18,950
$22,329
$11,500
$50,000



Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGS)
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGS)
National Wild Turkey Federation

North St. Louis SWCD

NWTF-Lake Area Gobblers

NWTF Tall Pine Toms

Park Rapids Chapter-MDHA

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Pheasants Forever

Prior Lake-Spring Lake Watershed District
Red Lake Watershed District

Ruffed Grouse Society

Ruffed Grouse Society

Ruffed Grouse Society

Scott County Parks and Trails

Sibley SWCD

Sibley SWCD

Sibley SWCD

Sibley SWCD

Superior National Forest/Lake Co. SWCD
The Nature Conservancy

Urban Roots

Washington County

Washington County

Wildlife Forever

CPL 2019

Pillsbury SF Planting-Phase Il
RMEF/SCA Rx Burn Phase Il
Roseau County Brush Mowing

Kroschel/Holy Cow WMA Brushland Enhancement

Pembina WMA Aspen Girdling

Whitewater WMA Ag Field-Prairie Conversion
North St. Louis County Weed Control for Wildlife
Detroit Lakes - Park Rapids Tree Planting

Clay and Clover Forest Opening Enhancement
Forest Opening Enhancement State Forest

Ella Lake WPA Enhancements

Florida Slough Diversity Seeding

Friends of Windom #1

Friends of Windom #2

Goose Lake WPA Enhancements

Henjum Lake WPA Inter-Seeding

Kandiyohi County WMA Enhancement

Lac Qui Parle Valley School

Lake Harden WPA Enhancement

Meeker County WPA Enhancements

Pheasants Forever WMA Enhancements
Quistorff WMA Tree Removal

Spectacle Lake WMA Enhancement

Fish Lake Shoreline & Prairie Restoration Project
Agassiz Pool - Silt Removal D-11

Birch regeneration - Little Marais WMA

Oak regeneration - Meadowbrook WMA
Woodcock habitat - Grand Rapids area

Scott County Regional Parks Prairie Enhancement
Arlington WMA Habitat Enhancement

Rush River County Park Buckthorn Management
Sigler WMA Habitat Enhancement

Windot WMA Habitat Enhancement

Pickerel Lake Riparian Restoration Project
Landscape Scale Restoration Using Prescribed Fire
Willowbrook Habitat Enhancement

Eagle Point Lake Oak Savanna Restoration
Prairie Restoration for Rusty Patched Bumblebee
Coyour WMA Woody Removal

Crow Wing
Kittson
Roseau
Kanabec
Pennington
Winona

St. Louis
Becker
Hubbard
Hubbard
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi
Martin
Faribault
Wright
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi
Lac Qui Parle
Meeker
Meeker
Dodge
Todd

Isanti

Scott
Marshall
Lake

Crow Wing
Itasca
Scott
Sibley
Sibley
Sibley
Sibley

Lake
Morrison
Ramsey
Washington
Washington
Otter Tail

Restoration

Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration

Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration

Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration

Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration

Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration

Restoration

Restoration

Restoration

Restoration

Enhancement

Forest
Prairie
Forest
Fish, Ganr
Fish, Ganr
Prairie
Fish, Ganr
Fish, Ganr
Forest
Forest
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Fish, Ganr
Wetland
Forest
Forest
Forest
Prairie
Prairie
Forest
Prairie
Prairie
Forest
Forest
Wetland
Forest
Prairie
Prairie

118
3050
479
100
50
33
180
114
70
75
60
50
320
39
50
160
50
42
55
130
60
25
40

70
120
200
153

20

11

22

8
8
1195

15

17

32
240

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$37,000
$50,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$13,800
$50,000
$25,500
$37,700
$46,000
$44,500

$5,000
$24,900
$24,000
$10,000

$7,600
$50,000
$49,520
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000



CPL 2019

Wildlife Forever Native Prairie Tree Removal Phase 2 Otter Tail Enhancement Prairie 160 $50,000
Wood Lake Nature Center Wood Lake Nature Center Prairie Resto Project 2 Hennepin Restoration Prairie 12 $39,800
Wright County Parks Department Otsego Park Shoreline and Habitat Restoration Wright Restoration Fish, Gan 2 $50,000

$2,640,066



	Sheet1



