



### Conservation Partners Legacy Grants: FY 2019 Awards

#### Traditional

Organization Name	Project Name	County	Activity	Habitat	Acres	Grant Amount
Cook Soil and Water Conservation District	Reconnecting Coldwater Habitat in Fredenberg Creek	Cook	Restoration	FGW	1	\$250,634
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.	Martin County WMA Acquisition - Bartz Parcel	Martin	Acquisition	Prairie	20	\$170,550
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.	Martin County WMA Acquisition - Miller Parcel	Martin	Acquisition	Prairie	46	\$298,000
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.	Martin County WMA Acquisition - Dalton Parcel	Martin	Acquisition	Prairie	76	\$400,000
Great River Greening	Ravine Stabilization in Seven Mile Creek Park	Nicollet	Restoration	FGW	2	\$199,291
Kandiyohi County	Grass Lake Prairie Wetland Restoration	Kandiyohi	Restoration	FGW	1500	\$400,000
Lake County SWCD	Invasives Management in Sawmill Creek Tributary	Lake	Restoration	FGW	3	\$59,686
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association	Delft WMA Oak release, Planting, Seeding	Cottonwood	Enhancement	FGW	10	\$19,420
Minnesota Land Trust	Clearwater County Wetland Restoration #2	Clearwater	Restoration	Wetland	180	\$92,837
Minnesota Land Trust	Lake Pepin Conservation Easement Restoration	Goodhue	Restoration	Prairie	135	\$183,685
Minnesota Land Trust	Restoring Prairie Pothole Wetlands & Grasslands #3	Otter Tail	Restoration	Prairie	121	\$160,768
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGG)	Kroschel/Holy Cow WMA - Huddle Acquisition	Kanabec	Acquisition	FGW	80	\$145,000
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc.	Habitat Enhancement MN Valley NW Refuge & WMD	Scott	Enhancement	Prairie	935	\$324,000
Pheasants Forever	East Central CPL	Chisago	Acquisition	FGW	130	\$270,000
Pheasants Forever	Fergus Falls WMD Tree Removal	Otter Tail	Restoration	FGW	1200	\$252,000
Pheasants Forever	Lake Guckeen WMA Addition	Faribault	Acquisition	FGW	31	\$400,000
River Bend Nature Center	Invasives Removal in Forest with Dwarf Trout Lily	Rice	Restoration	Forest	54	\$122,490
Rollie Johnson Natural and Recreational Area	Rollie Johnson Islands Restoration	Crow Wing	Restoration	FGW	15	\$18,000
Sherburne County	Water Management for Migratory Birds	Sherburne	Enhancement	Wetland	130	\$110,700
Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Assn.	North Shore Forest Restoration	Cook	Restoration	Forest	200	\$219,500
Swift Chippewa Kandiyohi JD18	Shakopee Lake Dam Drawdown Sluice Gates	Chippewa	Enhancement	FGW	286	\$105,455
The Nature Conservancy	Sand Prairie Protection at Weaver Dunes	Wabasha	Acquisition	Prairie	155	\$400,000
						<b>\$4,602,016</b>

#### Metro

Organization Name	Project Name	County	Activity	Habitat	Acres	Grant Amount
Belwin Conservancy	Lake Edith Habitat Restoration	Washington	Restoration	FGW	130	\$163,650
City of Bloomington	Parkers Picnic Grounds Savanna Restoration Phase 1	Hennepin	Restoration	Forest	20	\$134,000
City of Fridley	Springbrook Nature Center and West Moore Lake NHA	Anoka	Enhancement	FGW	43	\$37,000
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and Recreation	Henry Park/Highwood Preserve Woodland Enhancement	Ramsey	Enhancement	Forest	29	\$79,750
City of Woodbury	Ojibway Open Space Wildlife Habitat Restoration	Washington	Restoration	FGW	95	\$375,305
Dakota County	Holland Lake Shoreline and Upland Restoration	Dakota	Enhancement	Forest	40	\$100,490
Dakota County Parks	Miesville Bluff Restoration Phase III	Dakota	Restoration	Prairie	72	\$375,768
Friends of the Mississippi River	Habitat Creation in Dakota County Metro	Dakota	Enhancement	Forest	211	\$328,995

Great River Greening	Wood-Rill SNA - Forest Enhancement	Hennepin	Enhancement	Forest	25	\$75,500
Minnehaha Creek Watershed District	Arden Park Habitat Restoration	Hennepin	Restoration	Forest	5	\$22,500
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc.	Rapids Lake Unit Habitat Restoration Phase 2	Carver	Restoration	Prairie	150	\$234,000
Ramsey County	Tamarack Nature Center Savanna Restoration	Ramsey	Restoration	FGW	18	\$88,399
Ramsey County Parks & Recreation	Battle Creek Forest Restoration	Ramsey	Restoration	Forest	33	\$136,296
S. St. Louis Soil & Water Conservation District	Tischer Tributary 6.5 Restoration	St. Louis	Restoration	FGW	23	\$399,375
Three Rivers Park District	Elm Creek - East Prairies	Hennepin	Restoration	Prairie	166	\$343,040
Three Rivers Park District	Three Rivers Enhancements - Phase II	Hennepin	Enhancement	FGW	1350	\$398,000
Vermillion River Watershed JPO	South Creek at Hamburg Stream Habitat Restoration	Dakota	Restoration	FGW	4	\$282,000
						<b>\$3,574,068</b>

**ECP**

Organization Name	Project Name	County	Activity	Habitat	Acres	Grant Amount
Anoka Conservation District	Gordie Mikkelsen WMA prairie enhancement	Anoka	Enhancement	Prairie	11	\$26,050
Becker County	Dry Dock Lake Outlet Channel Restoration	Becker	Restoration	Fish, Gar	1	\$45,913
Cannon River Watershed Partnership	Big Woods Heritage Forest WMA - Phase I	Rice	Restoration	Fish, Gar	60	\$48,500
Cannon River Watershed Partnership	Phelps Lake WMA - Phase I	Rice	Enhancement	Fish, Gar	45	\$48,500
Cannon River Watershed Partnership	Prairie Creek WMA, Grassland Mgmt	Rice	Enhancement	Prairie	445	\$50,000
Cannon Valley Trail	Native Prairie Improvement Project - CVT	Goodhue	Enhancement	Prairie	15	\$20,315
Carlton County Land Department	Forest Opening Reclamation and Pollinator Project	Carlton	Enhancement	Forest	5	\$19,240
Ch. 10 of the Izaak Walton League of America	Mower County WMA Restoration	Mower	Restoration	Prairie	14	\$10,000
City of Detroit Lakes	Sucker Creek Preserve Project	Becker	Enhancement	Forest	50	\$50,000
City of Golden Valley	Basset Creek Nature Area Habitat Restoration	Hennepin	Restoration	Forest	7	\$50,000
City of Montgomery	North Ridge Nature Area Restoration	Le Sueur	Restoration	Prairie	19	\$50,000
City of Scandia	Lilleskogen Park Restoration	Washington	Restoration	Wetland	9	\$38,270
Dakota County	Whitetail Woods Prairie Reconstruction	Dakota	Restoration	Prairie	10	\$42,050
Dakota County Parks	Park Conservation Area Wetland Restoration	Dakota	Restoration	Wetland	14	\$43,650
Faribault County SWCD	Maple River Swenson Water Quality	Faribault	Enhancement	Wetland	45	\$15,000
Florence Township	Valhalla Park Restoration	Goodhue	Restoration	Fish, Gar	4	\$50,000
Forest Stewards Guild	Returning Fire to a Fire-dependent Pine Ecosystem	Carlton	Restoration	Forest	166	\$49,779
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.	Caron WMA Wetland Restoration	Martin	Restoration	Wetland	60	\$31,500
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc.	Tree Removal Martin County WMA's	Martin	Enhancement	Wetland	40	\$50,000
Great River Greening	Goats as Grazers for Habitat Enhancement	Sherburne	Enhancement	Prairie	80	\$50,000
Great River Greening	South Washington Conservation Corridor	Washington	Restoration	Prairie	27	\$28,200
Hubbard County Forestry Dept.	Rose Creek Deer Project	Hubbard	Enhancement	Forest	100	\$10,000
Itasca County Soil & Water Conservation	King Lake Riparian Enhancement	Itasca	Enhancement	Wetland	1	\$18,950
Le Sueur County	Lake Washington Regional Park Restoration	Le Sueur	Restoration	Prairie	49	\$22,329
McLeod SWCD	Stahl's Lake Park Prairie Enhancement	McLeod	Enhancement	Prairie	37	\$11,500
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association	Cloquet WL Area Buckthorn Control Supplement 3	Pine	Restoration	Forest	350	\$50,000

Minnesota Deer Hunters Association	Pillsbury SF Planting-Phase II	Crow Wing	Restoration	Forest	118	\$50,000
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association	RMEF/SCA Rx Burn Phase III	Kitton	Enhancement	Prairie	3050	\$50,000
Minnesota Deer Hunters Association	Roseau County Brush Mowing	Roseau	Enhancement	Forest	479	\$50,000
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGs)	Kroschel/Holy Cow WMA Brushland Enhancement	Kanabec	Enhancement	Fish, Garr	100	\$50,000
Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Society (MSGs)	Pembina WMA Aspen Girdling	Pennington	Enhancement	Fish, Garr	50	\$50,000
National Wild Turkey Federation	Whitewater WMA Ag Field-Prairie Conversion	Winona	Restoration	Prairie	33	\$37,000
North St. Louis SWCD	North St. Louis County Weed Control for Wildlife	St. Louis	Enhancement	Fish, Garr	180	\$50,000
NWTF-Lake Area Gobblers	Detroit Lakes - Park Rapids Tree Planting	Becker	Enhancement	Fish, Garr	114	\$25,000
NWTF Tall Pine Toms	Clay and Clover Forest Opening Enhancement	Hubbard	Enhancement	Forest	70	\$10,000
Park Rapids Chapter-MDHA	Forest Opening Enhancement State Forest	Hubbard	Enhancement	Forest	75	\$10,000
Pheasants Forever	Ella Lake WPA Enhancements	Kandiyohi	Enhancement	Prairie	60	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Florida Slough Diversity Seeding	Kandiyohi	Enhancement	Prairie	50	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Friends of Windom #1	Martin	Enhancement	Prairie	320	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Friends of Windom #2	Faribault	Enhancement	Prairie	39	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Goose Lake WPA Enhancements	Wright	Restoration	Prairie	50	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Henjum Lake WPA Inter-Seeding	Kandiyohi	Enhancement	Prairie	160	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Kandiyohi County WMA Enhancement	Kandiyohi	Enhancement	Prairie	50	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Lac Qui Parle Valley School	Lac Qui Parle	Restoration	Prairie	42	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Lake Harden WPA Enhancement	Meeker	Enhancement	Prairie	55	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Meeker County WPA Enhancements	Meeker	Enhancement	Prairie	130	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Pheasants Forever WMA Enhancements	Dodge	Enhancement	Prairie	60	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Quistorff WMA Tree Removal	Todd	Enhancement	Prairie	25	\$50,000
Pheasants Forever	Spectacle Lake WMA Enhancement	Isanti	Enhancement	Prairie	40	\$50,000
Prior Lake-Spring Lake Watershed District	Fish Lake Shoreline & Prairie Restoration Project	Scott	Restoration	Fish, Garr	1	\$13,800
Red Lake Watershed District	Agassiz Pool - Silt Removal D-11	Marshall	Enhancement	Wetland	8	\$50,000
Ruffed Grouse Society	Birch regeneration - Little Marais WMA	Lake	Enhancement	Forest	70	\$25,500
Ruffed Grouse Society	Oak regeneration - Meadowbrook WMA	Crow Wing	Enhancement	Forest	120	\$37,700
Ruffed Grouse Society	Woodcock habitat - Grand Rapids area	Itasca	Enhancement	Forest	200	\$46,000
Scott County Parks and Trails	Scott County Regional Parks Prairie Enhancement	Scott	Enhancement	Prairie	153	\$44,500
Sibley SWCD	Arlington WMA Habitat Enhancement	Sibley	Enhancement	Prairie	20	\$5,000
Sibley SWCD	Rush River County Park Buckthorn Management	Sibley	Enhancement	Forest	11	\$24,900
Sibley SWCD	Sigler WMA Habitat Enhancement	Sibley	Enhancement	Prairie	22	\$24,000
Sibley SWCD	Windot WMA Habitat Enhancement	Sibley	Enhancement	Prairie	8	\$10,000
Superior National Forest/Lake Co. SWCD	Pickerel Lake Riparian Restoration Project	Lake	Restoration	Forest	8	\$7,600
The Nature Conservancy	Landscape Scale Restoration Using Prescribed Fire	Morrison	Restoration	Forest	1195	\$50,000
Urban Roots	Willowbrook Habitat Enhancement	Ramsey	Restoration	Wetland	15	\$49,520
Washington County	Eagle Point Lake Oak Savanna Restoration	Washington	Restoration	Forest	17	\$50,000
Washington County	Prairie Restoration for Rusty Patched Bumblebee	Washington	Restoration	Prairie	32	\$50,000
Wildlife Forever	Coyour WMA Woody Removal	Otter Tail	Enhancement	Prairie	240	\$50,000

Wildlife Forever  
Wood Lake Nature Center  
Wright County Parks Department

## Native Prairie Tree Removal Phase 2 Wood Lake Nature Center Prairie Resto Project 2 Otsego Park Shoreline and Habitat Restoration

Otter Tail	Enhancement	Prairie	160	\$50,000
Hennepin	Restoration	Prairie	12	\$39,800
Wright	Restoration	Fish, Garr	2	\$50,000
				<b>\$2,640,066</b>